UNIVERSITY PATHWAYS AND ARTICULATIONS COMMITTEE (UPAC)

Purpose:

Assist in the review and creation of pathways and articulation agreements with other institutions of higher education

Charge:

- Assist in the creation and development of articulation agreements and pathways
- Assist in the collaboration and public relations with community colleges
- Ensure consistency in document creation
- Ensure appropriate signatures are secured
- Ensure that annual or bi-annual reviews occur
- Track all formal agreements for the University

Membership Guidelines:

- Director of Learning PLUS
- Assistant Director of Admissions
- Coordinator of Pathways and School-Based Scholars
- This Committee is overseen by the Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs

Membership Appointment:

Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs

Membership Terms:

Until appointment is ended by the Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs

Frequency of Meetings: Bi-weekly or as needed

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing

Reporting Requirements:

- Reports to the Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs monthly.
- Also, as needed, reports to the Vice President for Enrollment & Degree
 Management, the Assistant Vice President for Enrollment & Student
 Success, and the Assistant Vice President for Enrollment & Financial Aid on
 items that may impact enrollment.

Operating Procedures:

- The UPAC is contacted via the Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs, Dept. Chair and/or faculty wishing to form a pathway or articulation agreement.
- Pathway and articulation agreement drafts are completed and reviewed by the appropriate parties for approval (Academic Affairs, Dept. Chair and/or faculty).

Relationship to Other Committees:

 The UPAC has a direct relationship to Transfer Action Teams (committees designed to develop goals and objectives for various community colleges and their individual partnership with NKU, i.e., Gateway2NKU, CState2NKU, KCTCS2NKU and IvyTech2NK).

Typical Date of Membership Turnover:

Determined by the Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs

Responsible Office: Vice Provost for Undergraduate Academic Affairs

Administrative Contact Name & Position: Diane Williams, Director of Learning PLUS

Website: https://inside.nku.edu/upac.html

Membership Roster (2019-20)

NAME	TITLE	DEPARTMENT	COMMITTEE	EMAIL
			ROLE	
Leadership				
Diane Williams	Director	Learning PLUS	Team Member	williamsd@nku.edu
Kelsey Haskins	Assistant Director	Admissions	Team Member	bevinsk1@nku.edu
Kristin Hornsby	Coordinator	Learning PLUS	Team Member	hornsbyk1@nku.edu
Other Members				